
Attachment A

PROCUREMENT SUMMARY

Recommended Vendor(s): ALSTOM Power Inc. (ALSTOM)1.

Procurement Type: Request for Proposal2.

Procurement Details:3
A. Contract Status: Amendment to Existing
B. Bid Advertisement Date: Not Applicable
C. Pre-Bid Conference Date: Not Applicable
D. Number of Downloads of Solicitation: Not Applicable
E. Number of Bids/Proposals Received: Not Applicable
F. Protest Received: No

Buyer Assigned: Heather Tarumoto4
Contract Administrator: Thomas Barth5
LADWP System: Power____
Contact Person for Item: Thomas Barth

6
7.

A. Summary of Bids Received/Evaluation Rating Summary of Proposals

Not Applicable to this Amendment.

B. Evaluation of Bid/Proposal/Cooperative Agreement

Not Applicable to this Amendment.

C. Procurement History

Service/Item History - Number of Times Item or Service has been Procurer
Original
Contract
Amount

EndingContract/ 
PO No. Term of Contract DateContractor Start Date

02/07/2015 $33.5MALSTOM Power Inc. 3 Years 02/08/201247068-2

Vendor Experience - Number of Contracts Vendor had with LADWP Durifi! Past 5 Years

Ending Contract
Amount

Contract/ 
PO No.

Contract
Description Term of Contract Start Date Date

Scattergood Unit 3 Turbine 
Blade Replacement 08/22/2006 08/21/2007 $1 62M1 Year47538

D. Local Business Preference Program (LBPP)

LBPP was not a determining factor for Agreement No. 47068-2.

E. Additional Outreach Efforts Taken
Not Applicable to this Amendment.

Amendment No.2 to Agreement No. 47068-2 for Castaic
Power Plant Unit 7 Reliability Improvement Project
January 11, 2016

Page A1



F. Minority Business Enterprise (MBE)/Woman Business Enterprise 
(WBE)/Other Business Enterprise (OBE) Subcontracting Participation

ALSTOM made MBE commitments of 0.20 percent, WBE commitments of 9.47 percent, 
and OBE commitments of 10.32 percent. Under Agreement No. 47068-2, ALSTOM is 
utilizing the following subcontractors.

MBE SUBCONTRACTING

ORIGINAL CONTRACT 
(CONTRACT AMOUNT 

$33,520,177)

PROJECTED PARTICIPATION DUE TO 
PROPOSED AMENDMENT

PARTICIPATION 
THROUGH JUNE 2014

MBE
SUBCONTRACTOR REVISED

TOTAL
REVISED
PERCENT

PERCENT PROPOSEDPERCENTCOMMITTED
AMOUNT

ACTUAL
AMOUNT

OF $ INOF CONTRACT
PAID

OFSUBCONTRACT AMENDMENT AMOUNT CONTRACT
Crown Technical 

Systems $3,800 0 $3,800 0.01%0.01% 0 0%

Power Tech 
Industries $58,680$58,680 0 0 0.19%0.19% 0%

WBE SUBCONTRACTING

ORIGINAL CONTRACT 
(CONTRACT AMOUNT 

$33,520,177)

PARTICIPATION 
THROUGH JUNE 2014 
(OF $22,740,147 PAID)

PROJECTED PARTICIPATION DUE TO 
PROPOSED AMENDMENT

WBE
SUBCONTRACTOR PERCENT REVISED

TOTAL
REVISED
PERCENTPROPOSEDPERCENT ACTUAL

AMOUNT
COMMITTED

AMOUNT
OF $ INOF CONTRACT

PAID
SUB OFCONTRACT AMENDMENT AMOUNT CONTRACT

Systems
Integrated $2,511,013$2,511,013 $990,418 4.36% 0 8.24%8.24%

Dunkin and Bush 0% $374,562$374,562 0 0 1.23%1.23%

Action
Technology, Inc 

(addition)
$502,145 2.21% $0$0 0 00%

Amendment No.2 to Agreement No. 47068-2 for Castaic
Power Plant Unit 7 Reliability Improvement Project
January 11,2016

Page A2



OBE SUBCONTRACTING

ORIGINAL CONTRACT 
(CONTRACT AMOUNT 

$33,520,177)

PARTICIPATION 
THROUGH JUNE 2014 
(OF $22,740,147 PAID)

PROJECTED PARTICIPATION DUE TO 
PROPOSED AMENDMENT

OBE
SUBCONTRACTOR REVISED

PERCENT
REVISED
TOTAL

PERCENT PROPOSEDPERCENTCOMMITTED
AMOUNT

ACTUAL
AMOUNT

OF $ INOF OFCONTRACT
PAID

SUBCONTRACT AMENDMENT CONTRACTAMOUNT

Simplex Grinnell $727,500 2.39%0 0 $727,5002.39% 0%

Prime Machine $78,000 0.26%0% $78,0000.26% 0 0

0.12%$36,760 0% $36,760Pioneer Motor 0.12% 0 0

$24,574Penn Stainless $24,574 0% 0 0,08%0.08% 0

Pacific Industrial 
Electric $52,557 0.23% $1,600,000 5.25%$1,600,000 Q5.25%

$464,254General Electric $325,000 2.04% $325,000 1.07%1.07% 0

American
Governor $180,824 $350,0000.80% 0 1.15%$350,000 1.15%

(Other 91 sub­
contractors not 

Msted in Bid docs)
$6,353,709 27.94% 0$0 00% 0

Amendment No.2 to Agreement No. 47068-2 for Castaic
Power Plant Unit 7 Reliability Improvement Project
January 11,2016

Page A3


